
RESOLUTION 

AUTHORIZATION TO APPROPRIATE CDBG FUNDS 

WHEREAS, on March 1, 1993, the James City County Board of Supervisors authorized the 
submission to the Virginia Department of Housing and Community Development 
(DHCD) of an application for a $1,250,000 Community Development Block Grant 
(CDBG) to fund the Mooretown Road Neighborhood Improvement Project; and 

WHEREAS, James City County has been notified of the award of the CDBG, has completed 
all actions required by DHCD and has entered into an agreement to receive the 
CDBG funds. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, 
Virginia, hereby amends the Budget, as adopted for the fiscal year ending June 
30, 1994, as follows: 

Revenues: 

Community Development Block Grant 

Expenditures: 

CDBG New Street Construction 
CDBG Housing Rehabilitation 
CDBG Interim Assistance 
CDBG Recreation Development 
CDBG Clearance 
CDBG Substantial Reconstruction 
CDBG Relocation 
CDBG Water and Sewer Connections 
CDBG Streetlights 
CDBG Administration 

$1,250,000 

$ 647,725 
229,770 
115,125 
70,000 
34,030 
27,500 
23,100 

8,250 
19,500 
75,000 

$1,250,000 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the appropriation of funds for the CDBG project be 
designated a continuing appropriation, to carry beyond FY 94 until the Mooretown 
Road Neighborhood Improvement Project is completed. 
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A TrEST: 

David B. Norman 
Clerk to the Board 
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Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

SUPERVISOR VOTE 

TAYLOR AYE 
EmvARDS AYE 
DEPUE AYE 
SISK AYE 
KNUDSON AYE 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 1st 
day of November, 1993. 
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